A copy of the Order and the map annexed thereto has been deposited and may be inspected, free of charge, at the Municipal Offices, London Road, Coalville, between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the undersigned before the 29th October 1976 and should state the grounds on which it is

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the North West Leicestershire District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State, and pot withdrawn will be transmitted. have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 1st October 1976.

M. R. Sutcliff, Secretary to the Council.

Municipal Offices, London Road, Coalville, Leicester, LE6 2JF.

(813)

LEWES DISTRICT COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

Town and Country Planning Act, 1971-Section 210 Lewes District Council (Footpath No. 4 at Lewes) Public Path Diversion Order 1976

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 27th September 1976 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Lewes District Council as an unopposed Order. The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert the public right of way running from a point A, on Public Footpath No. 4 at Lewes on the Stanley Turner Playing Field, in a northeasterly direction for approximately 307 yards to a point B, to a line running from this point A in a north-easterly direction for approximately 300 yards to a point A1, then in a northerly direction for approximately 100 yards to the point B. point B.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at Council Offices, Fisher Street, Lewes, and may be inspected free of charge at these offices between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays

only.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the District Solicitor, Lewes District Council, Council Offices, Fisher Street, Lewes not later than the 29th October 1976 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Lewes District Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 1st October 1976.

(765)

R. E. Baldwin, District Secretary.

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Town and Country Planning Act 1971

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING GENERAL DEVELOPMENT ORDERS 1973 TO 1976

Notice is hereby given that the Northamptonshire County Council on the 14th April 1976 made a Direction directing that the permission granted by Article 3 of the Town and Country Planning General Development Orders, 1973 to 1976 should not apply to certain development within Class IV (2)—Temporary Buildings and Uses, specified in Schedule 1 to the said Order on land at Whilton Locks in the Parish of Whilton in the County of Northamptonshire shown edged red on the plan annexed to the Direction, which said Direction was approved by the Secretary of the Position on the 21st State for the Department of the Environment on the 21st

September 1976.

The effect of the Direction as approved by the Secretary of State is that on the said land no use of the land (other than a building, or the curtilage of a building on the site or the curtilage of a building which has been demolished in consequence of war damage) for the purpose of the holding of markets on not more than 14 days in total in any calendar year, and the erection or placing of moveable structures on the land for the purposes of that use, may be made unless planning permission is granted on an application in that behalf.

A certified true copy of the Direction and of the plan

annexed thereto may be seen at the offices of the under-signed at the County Hall, Northampton, and at the offices of the Chief Executive, Daventry District Council, Council Offices, Church Walk, Daventry, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 12 noon and 2 p.m. and 4 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Dated 28th September 1976.

John Fursey, County Secretary.

County Hall, Northampton.

(609)

PETERBOROUGH CITY COUNCIL

Peterborough City Council (Diversion of Footpath No. 10 Longthorpe, Peterborough) Order 1976

Town and Country Planning Act 1971 Section 210

Notice is hereby given, that whereas the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 29th September 1976 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Council of the City of Peterborough as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order if confirmed without modifica-

tion will be to divert that part of the Public Right of Way known as Footpath No. 10 Longthorpe Peterborough, which runs in a westerly direction for a distance of some 112 metres from the point where it now leaves Thorpe Road approximately 245 metres north-east of its junction with Harewood Gardens and shown by the blue line on the plan annexed to the Order along a route which runs in a generally westerly direction from a point on Thorpe Road aforesaid some 217 metres north-east of its junction with Harewood Gardens to the point where it rejoins the existing route of Footpath No, 10 approximately 100 metres southeast of the junction of that Footpath with Harewood Gardens which alternative route is shown by the red line on the plan annexed to the Order.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the office of the Legal and Administrative Officer, Town Hall, Peterborough, and may be inspected free of charge during normal office hours.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Legal and Administrative Officer not later than the 1st November 1976 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representation or objections are duly made or if any so made are withdrawn the Council of the City of Peterborough may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

M. E. Pearson, Legal and Administrative Officer. Town Hall,

Peterborough.

30th September 1976.

(536)

RUSHMOOR BOROUGH COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

Town and Country Planning Act 1971 Section 210 The Borough of Rushmoor (Right of Way No. 26)
Public Path Diversion Order 1976

Notice is hereby given, that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 22nd September 1976 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Borough of Rushmoor as an unopposed

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert the public right of way running from Ashley Road, Famborough in the County of Hants, southwards to Sycamore Road, Farnborough aforesaid to a line immediately to the west of the present footpath for a